
Admission Committee for Professional Post-Graduate Medical Educational Courses,(ACPPGMEC),Gandhinagar,
Government of Gujarat

YEAR: 2022-23

1st Round Last Merit - CPS

Government Seats Institutional Seats Inservice Seats

College OPEN SC ST SE OPEN SC ST SE SESTSCOPEN EWSEWSEWS

Diploma in Child Health (DCH)

LINCOLN,DEESA
2386* 766

Cottage,Upleta
263 874.5*

General Hospital,Ahwa
3025 334*

General 
Hospital,DEESA

549 63*

General 
Hospital,Godhra, 
Panchmahal

2752 331 919*

General 
Hospital,KHEDA

691* 663

General 
Hospital,Lunawada

3285.5*

General 
Hospital,Mahuva

3263 99999 99999*

General 
Hospital,MEHSANA

435 769*

General 
Hospital,Rajpipla

873* 731

General 
Hospital,VYARA

3102*

Gov Hospital,Gondal
3364.5 99999 909*

Gov Hospital,VAPI
3146 876 99999*

Page 1 of 10 28-Mar-2023Note :- MQ-MANAGEMENT SEATS , NQ-NRI SEATS  , * Indicate Government Colleges , 99999 Indicates Seat Conversion
** Indicates DNB Seats



Admission Committee for Professional Post-Graduate Medical Educational Courses,(ACPPGMEC),Gandhinagar,
Government of Gujarat

YEAR: 2022-23

1st Round Last Merit - CPS

Government Seats Institutional Seats Inservice Seats

College OPEN SC ST SE OPEN SC ST SE SESTSCOPEN EWSEWSEWS

Diploma in Child Health (DCH)

Haria,Vapi
2945 247* 99999

JZMN,NADIAD
355 646*

Jamnabai,Mandvi, 
Vadodara

1924*

Mgg,Navsari
2623 776 62*

Surendranagar
3171 99999 895*

Padamakuvarba,RAJK
OT

2046* 700

Anjar
3365.5 960*

Dabhoi
3339.2 423*

KHOKHARA
178 50*

SDA,SURAT
2590

SDA,SURAT-MQ
2741

Shree,Chhotubhai
2099 930*

SR,DHARAMPUR
1895 344 600* 692

Palitana
3391.5*

DHARAMPUR
2965 255 357 798 99999*

Page 2 of 10 28-Mar-2023Note :- MQ-MANAGEMENT SEATS , NQ-NRI SEATS  , * Indicate Government Colleges , 99999 Indicates Seat Conversion
** Indicates DNB Seats



Admission Committee for Professional Post-Graduate Medical Educational Courses,(ACPPGMEC),Gandhinagar,
Government of Gujarat

YEAR: 2022-23

1st Round Last Merit - CPS

Government Seats Institutional Seats Inservice Seats

College OPEN SC ST SE OPEN SC ST SE SESTSCOPEN EWSEWSEWS

Diploma in Child Health (DCH)

Mandvi,Surat
773* 725

Mandvi,Kutch
3386.5

MANSA
419 814*

Rajula
3452.2*

JAROD
3289 947 99999*

GANDHIDHAM
3228 99999 867*

DIST. MEHSANA
786

DIST. MEHSANA-MQ
3085

Diploma in Gynecology and Obstetrics (DGO)

LINCOLN,DEESA
2548*

PORBANDAR
426 695*

Dhoraji
3112 286*

Jam-Khambhaliaya
2281 590* 650 99999

Cottage,Upleta
436 781*

Cottage,Vansda
3170*

Page 3 of 10 28-Mar-2023Note :- MQ-MANAGEMENT SEATS , NQ-NRI SEATS  , * Indicate Government Colleges , 99999 Indicates Seat Conversion
** Indicates DNB Seats



Admission Committee for Professional Post-Graduate Medical Educational Courses,(ACPPGMEC),Gandhinagar,
Government of Gujarat

YEAR: 2022-23

1st Round Last Merit - CPS

Government Seats Institutional Seats Inservice Seats

College OPEN SC ST SE OPEN SC ST SE SESTSCOPEN EWSEWSEWS

Diploma in Gynecology and Obstetrics (DGO)

General 
Hospital,DEESA

2820 811*

General 
Hospital,Godhra, 
Panchmahal

248 249 71* 613

General 
Hospital,Khedbrahma

2363 718*

General 
Hospital,Lunawada

3320 316*

General 
Hospital,Mahuva

3155 819*

General 
Hospital,MEHSANA

56.5* 669

General 
Hospital,Morbi

2083 647*

General 
Hospital,Rajpipla

2328 347*

General 
Hospital,Visnagar

3126 817*

General 
Hospital,VYARA

2275 99999*

Gov Hospital,Jetpur
2550 99999 778 99999*

Gov Hospital,VAPI
581* 746

Haria,Vapi
2834 337*

Page 4 of 10 28-Mar-2023Note :- MQ-MANAGEMENT SEATS , NQ-NRI SEATS  , * Indicate Government Colleges , 99999 Indicates Seat Conversion
** Indicates DNB Seats



Admission Committee for Professional Post-Graduate Medical Educational Courses,(ACPPGMEC),Gandhinagar,
Government of Gujarat

YEAR: 2022-23

1st Round Last Merit - CPS

Government Seats Institutional Seats Inservice Seats

College OPEN SC ST SE OPEN SC ST SE SESTSCOPEN EWSEWSEWS

Diploma in Gynecology and Obstetrics (DGO)

JZMN,NADIAD
2001 519 41* 614

Jamnabai,Mandvi, 
Vadodara

1723 89*

Janak,Vyara
271 763*

Jivnyog,Mehsana
2930

Jivnyog,Mehsana-MQ
3341

Mgg,Navsari
2314 225 675 66* 704

Mgg,Navsari 8
2538*

Surendranagar
240 797*

Padamakuvarba,RAJK
OT

332 449*

Anjar
3017* 755

Dabhoi
2722 56*

Desar
3296 327*

Zalod
3127 99999 825*

KHOKHARA
317* 719

SS,PETLAD
2699 714 99999*

Page 5 of 10 28-Mar-2023Note :- MQ-MANAGEMENT SEATS , NQ-NRI SEATS  , * Indicate Government Colleges , 99999 Indicates Seat Conversion
** Indicates DNB Seats



Admission Committee for Professional Post-Graduate Medical Educational Courses,(ACPPGMEC),Gandhinagar,
Government of Gujarat

YEAR: 2022-23

1st Round Last Merit - CPS

Government Seats Institutional Seats Inservice Seats

College OPEN SC ST SE OPEN SC ST SE SESTSCOPEN EWSEWSEWS

Diploma in Gynecology and Obstetrics (DGO)

SDA,SURAT
2197 597

SDA,SURAT-MQ
2768

SHARDA,SURAT
2852 383

SHARDA,SURAT-MQ
3278

Shree,Chhotubhai
2312 599*

Bhagubhai,Bharuch
2027* 673

SR,DHARAMPUR
1821 576*

Palitana
3169 99999 99999*

Jhagadia
1627 471 99999*

DHARAMPUR
1941 541*

Mandvi,Kutch
2502 99999770

MANSA
2782 740*

Rajula
393 826*

SURAT
2351 241

SURAT-MQ
3363.5

Page 6 of 10 28-Mar-2023Note :- MQ-MANAGEMENT SEATS , NQ-NRI SEATS  , * Indicate Government Colleges , 99999 Indicates Seat Conversion
** Indicates DNB Seats



Admission Committee for Professional Post-Graduate Medical Educational Courses,(ACPPGMEC),Gandhinagar,
Government of Gujarat

YEAR: 2022-23

1st Round Last Merit - CPS

Government Seats Institutional Seats Inservice Seats

College OPEN SC ST SE OPEN SC ST SE SESTSCOPEN EWSEWSEWS

Diploma in Gynecology and Obstetrics (DGO)

GANDHIDHAM
2972 788* 752 99999

DIST. MEHSANA
823

DIST. MEHSANA-MQ
3162

SURAT
2552 389

SURAT-MQ
3359

Diploma in Pathology and Bacteriology (DPB)

LINCOLN,DEESA
3517 984* 99999

General 
Hospital,MEHSANA

3595 99999*

Haria,Vapi
3412.5 974 99999*

JZMN,NADIAD
3713 99999*

Jamnabai,Mandvi, 
Vadodara

800* 767

SS,PETLAD
3740 972*

DHARAMPUR
3594 99999*

Diploma in Anesthesiology (DA)

General 
Hospital,VYARA

2457 99999* 782

Page 7 of 10 28-Mar-2023Note :- MQ-MANAGEMENT SEATS , NQ-NRI SEATS  , * Indicate Government Colleges , 99999 Indicates Seat Conversion
** Indicates DNB Seats



Admission Committee for Professional Post-Graduate Medical Educational Courses,(ACPPGMEC),Gandhinagar,
Government of Gujarat

YEAR: 2022-23

1st Round Last Merit - CPS

Government Seats Institutional Seats Inservice Seats

College OPEN SC ST SE OPEN SC ST SE SESTSCOPEN EWSEWSEWS

Diploma in Anesthesiology (DA)

Haria,Vapi
2563 903*

Mgg,Navsari
3010*

Padamakuvarba,RAJK
OT

379 809*

SR,DHARAMPUR
3321 99999 99999*

DHARAMPUR
3241 880* 99999

DIST. MEHSANA
2693

DIST. MEHSANA-MQ
3582

VADODARA
3326.5

VADODARA-MQ
3704

Diploma in Medical Radiology and Electrology (DMRE)

SDA,SURAT
2125

Giriraj,Rajkot
267 575

Giriraj,Rajkot-MQ
2727

SR,DHARAMPUR
1443* 567

DIST. MEHSANA
2153

Page 8 of 10 28-Mar-2023Note :- MQ-MANAGEMENT SEATS , NQ-NRI SEATS  , * Indicate Government Colleges , 99999 Indicates Seat Conversion
** Indicates DNB Seats



Admission Committee for Professional Post-Graduate Medical Educational Courses,(ACPPGMEC),Gandhinagar,
Government of Gujarat

YEAR: 2022-23

1st Round Last Merit - CPS

Government Seats Institutional Seats Inservice Seats

College OPEN SC ST SE OPEN SC ST SE SESTSCOPEN EWSEWSEWS

Diploma in Medical Radiology and Electrology (DMRE)

DIST. MEHSANA-MQ
2268

AHMEDABAD
1810 474

AHMEDABAD-MQ
2513

Diploma in Ophthalmic Medicine and Surgery (DOMS)

SS,PETLAD
3312.7 99999 99999*

KP Sanghvi,Surat
3299.5 945

KP Sanghvi,Surat-MQ
3603

DHARAMPUR
3418 970*

Diploma in Orthopedics (DORTHO)

Mgg,Navsari
2249 602 99999*

SR,DHARAMPUR
201 395*

Rajkot
2420 653*

Rajkot-MQ
2821*

DIST. MEHSANA
2303

DIST. MEHSANA-MQ
3377.5

SURAT
533

Page 9 of 10 28-Mar-2023Note :- MQ-MANAGEMENT SEATS , NQ-NRI SEATS  , * Indicate Government Colleges , 99999 Indicates Seat Conversion
** Indicates DNB Seats



Admission Committee for Professional Post-Graduate Medical Educational Courses,(ACPPGMEC),Gandhinagar,
Government of Gujarat

YEAR: 2022-23

1st Round Last Merit - CPS

Government Seats Institutional Seats Inservice Seats

College OPEN SC ST SE OPEN SC ST SE SESTSCOPEN EWSEWSEWS

Diploma in Orthopedics (DORTHO)

SURAT-MQ
3507

VADODARA
307615

VADODARA-MQ
3463.5

Diploma in Tuberculosis Diseases

Giriraj,Rajkot
3306 99999

Giriraj,Rajkot-MQ
3539

Diploma in dermatology and venereology (DDV)

SDA,SURAT
1747

Giriraj,Rajkot
2185

Giriraj,Rajkot-MQ
2213

SURAT
2003 540

SURAT-MQ
2505

Page 10 of 10 28-Mar-2023Note :- MQ-MANAGEMENT SEATS , NQ-NRI SEATS  , * Indicate Government Colleges , 99999 Indicates Seat Conversion
** Indicates DNB Seats


